Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the second inventor name. Change "AH, Woo Jung" toAHN, Woo Jung previously recorded on Reel 023353 Frame 0544. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heung Hyun SHIN	10/01/2009
Woo Jung AHN	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NU PRECISION CO. LTD.			
Street Address:	01 Dong-a town, 1629-2			
Internal Address:	Bong-chun 7-dong, Gwanak-gu			
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Postal Code:	152-818			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12595365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 568 6400

Email: yhwang@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Yong Beom Hwang

Address Line 1: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address Line 2: 30 S. 17th St., United Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIP-PT005 (ODP4055US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yong Beom Hwang
	PAIENI

501066137 REEL: 023789 FRAME: 0241

12595365

10 0V 0V

Total Attachments: 7

source=Marked_Up_NoticeRecordation_with_Corrected_Assignment_DIP_PT005_EFS_20100114#page1.tif source=Marked_Up_NoticeRecordation_with_Corrected_Assignment_DIP_PT005_EFS_20100114#page2.tif source=Marked_Up_NoticeRecordation_with_Corrected_Assignment_DIP_PT005_EFS_20100114#page3.tif source=Marked_Up_NoticeRecordation_with_Corrected_Assignment_DIP_PT005_EFS_20100114#page4.tif source=Marked_Up_NoticeRecordation_with_Corrected_Assignment_DIP_PT005_EFS_20100114#page5.tif source=Marked_Up_NoticeRecordation_with_Corrected_Assignment_DIP_PT005_EFS_20100114#page6.tif source=Marked_Up_NoticeRecordation_with_Corrected_Assignment_DIP_PT005_EFS_20100114#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 023789 FRAME: 0242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/09/2009 500985162

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heung Hyun SHIN	10/01/2009
Woo Jung AH	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNU PRECISION CO. LTD.				
Street Address:	#201 Dong-a town, 1629-2				
Internal Address:	Bong-chun 7-dong, Gwanak-gu				
City:	Seoul				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
Postal Code:	152-818				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12595365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215-568-6400

Email:

yhwang@volpe-koenig.com VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Correspondent Name:

UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4:

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DIP-PT005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Yong Beom Hwang

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Executed_DIP_PT005#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023789 FRAME: 0243 0 - 125953651

00000

: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. COMPANY: UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600

source=Assignment_Executed_DIP_PT005#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed_DIP_PT005#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023789 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

Heung Hyun SHIN, residing at #202, 1510-45, Bongcheon7-dong, Gwanak-gu,

Seoul 151-818, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea; and XHN

Woo Jung AHN

Woo Jung AH, residing at #115-1701, Kunyoung Apt., Bundang-dong, Bundang-gu, January H. Loto

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-030, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea

Chereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

PLASMA MONITORING DEVICE AND METHOD

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/595,365, filed _______, 2009.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

SNU PRECISION CO. LTD., a Korean company having a principal place of business at #201 Dong-a town, 1629-2, Bong-chun 7-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 152-818, Republic of Korea (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all

1 of 3

instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

E	XECUT	ED under	seal on th	is <u> </u>	day of	0	chob	er	, 2009
at	Saoul								
(Place	e)	- Annual Control of the Control of t							
Witness	:								
ر ان	2+1	0)				N	40	刨	(L.S.)
Marian desirate de la contra que de la contra del la contra del la contra del la contra del la contra de la contra de la contra de la contra del l					Heung	Hyun	Shin		

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

	(Although not please subscribe appropriate	mandatory, if po	essible, Da	nuary 14. 2010 te	L
		Woo Jun	g AX AHN X	ALW	
	ness:		안 투정	(L.S.)	
(Place)				
at_	EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	<u>Octôber</u>	, 2009	

3 of 3